
CSU Monterey Bay (2-9) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (7-4)
2/19/2010 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: AGUILERA, Justin (1-2)
Loss: RUVALCABA, Erick (0-2)
HBP: AGUILERA, Justin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Branson First: Weyrick Second Base: Maiden 
Start: 2:35 pm   Time: 1:55   
Game notes:
- RUVALCABA faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CSU Monterey Bay 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 8 10 2
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 11 2

CSU Monterey Bay 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MURRAY, Nolan 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
FHURONG, Ronnie ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
YOUNG, Tyler c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
FLORES, Jacob 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
SMEDS, Jordan dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
CHAGONJIAN, Ryan rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
KANAKARIS, Niko 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
LOPICCOLO, Chris lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
SARGENTI, Brent cf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
AGUILERA, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KINOSHITA, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LATHRAM, Corey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 10 8 1 5 5

2B: MURRAY, Nolan (1); FHURONG, Ronnie (1); SARGENTI, Brent
(2)
SH: FHURONG, Ronnie (1)
E: MURRAY, Nolan (1); LOPICCOLO, Chris (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Pomona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TAIJERON, Travis cf 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
RIEDEL, Erik ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
EDWARDS, Tyson dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
TORRES, Jenzen 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
McDOWELL, Richard 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
MAKIA, Marcus 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
ALCANTAR, Jordan c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
GONZALEZ, Stephen lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
JAQUES, David rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
RUVALCABA, Erick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIBLEY, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POWERS, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 11 5 1 3 7

2B: RIEDEL, Erik (1)
HR: TORRES, Jenzen (1)
SH: RIEDEL, Erik (1)
HBP: ALCANTAR, Jordan (1)
PO: EDWARDS, Tyson (1)
E: RIEDEL, Erik (1); McDOWELL, Richard (1)

CSU Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AGUILERA, Justin (W, 1-2) 5.0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 7 –
KINOSHITA, Gavin 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 –
LATHRAM, Corey 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 –
Totals 11 5 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 30 33 7 9

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
RUVALCABA, Erick (L, 0-2) 4.0 7 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 6 –
SIBLEY, Scott 1.0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 –
POWERS, Keith 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
Totals 10 8 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 32 34 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 1st CSU CPP
MURRAY doubled to left field. 0 0
FHURONG grounded out to p, SAC; MURRAY advanced to third. 0 0
YOUNG singled to shortstop, RBI; MURRAY scored. 1 0
FLORES flied out to lf. 1 0
SMEDS singled to shortstop; YOUNG advanced to second. 1 0
CHAGONJIAN walked; SMEDS advanced to second; YOUNG advanced to third. 1 0
KANAKARIS lined out to 2b. 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
TAIJERON singled up the middle. 1 0
RIEDEL grounded out to p, SAC; TAIJERON advanced to second. 1 0
EDWARDS flied out to cf. 1 0
TORRES grounded out to 2b. 1 0

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
LOPICCOLO grounded out to ss. 1 0
SARGENTI popped up to 2b. 1 0
MURRAY grounded out to p. 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
McDOWELL grounded out to ss. 1 0
MAKIA grounded out to 3b. 1 0
ALCANTAR hit by pitch. 1 0
GONZALEZ flied out to cf. 1 0

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
FHURONG grounded out to p. 1 0
YOUNG flied out to cf. 1 0
FLORES singled to right field. 1 0
SMEDS flied out to lf. 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
JAQUES grounded out to 2b. 1 0
TAIJERON singled to right field. 1 0
RIEDEL grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; TAIJERON out on the play. 1 0

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 4th CSU CPP
CHAGONJIAN grounded out to 2b. 1 0
KANAKARIS struck out swinging. 1 0
LOPICCOLO grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
EDWARDS reached on an error by 2b. 1 0
TORRES struck out looking. 1 0
EDWARDS out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 0
McDOWELL struck out swinging. 1 0

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 5th CSU CPP



SARGENTI doubled to left center. 1 0
MURRAY reached on a fielder's choice; SARGENTI advanced to third. 1 0
FHURONG doubled, RBI; MURRAY advanced to third; SARGENTI scored. 2 0
YOUNG singled, RBI; FHURONG advanced to third; MURRAY scored. 3 0
SIBLEY to p for RUVALCABA. 3 0
FLORES reached on an error by ss, RBI; YOUNG advanced to second; FHURONG scored, unearned. 4 0
SMEDS singled to center field; FLORES advanced to second; YOUNG advanced to third. 4 0
CHAGONJIAN flied out to cf. 4 0
KANAKARIS struck out swinging. 4 0
LOPICCOLO singled, RBI; SMEDS advanced to second; FLORES advanced to third; YOUNG scored, unearned. 5 0
SARGENTI doubled, 3 RBI; LOPICCOLO scored, unearned; SMEDS scored, unearned; FLORES scored,
unearned. 8 0
MURRAY lined out to ss. 8 0

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
MAKIA singled. 8 0
ALCANTAR reached on a fielder's choice; MAKIA out at second 3b to 2b. 8 0
GONZALEZ walked; ALCANTAR advanced to second. 8 0
JAQUES struck out swinging. 8 0
TAIJERON singled, RBI; GONZALEZ advanced to second; ALCANTAR scored. 8 1
RIEDEL singled to right field, RBI; TAIJERON advanced to third; GONZALEZ scored. 8 2
EDWARDS flied out to lf. 8 2

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 6th CSU CPP
POWERS to p for SIBLEY. 8 2
FHURONG struck out looking. 8 2
YOUNG flied out to cf. 8 2
FLORES flied out to lf. 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
KINOSHITA to p for AGUILERA. 8 2
TORRES singled to left field. 8 2
McDOWELL flied out to rf. 8 2
MAKIA singled to left field; TORRES advanced to second. 8 2
ALCANTAR flied out to cf; MAKIA advanced to second; TORRES advanced to third. 8 2
GONZALEZ grounded out to ss. 8 2

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 7th CSU CPP
SMEDS reached on an error by 3b, out at second lf to 2b. 8 2
CHAGONJIAN struck out swinging. 8 2
KANAKARIS struck out looking. 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
LATHRAM to p for KINOSHITA. 8 2
JAQUES flied out to cf. 8 2
TAIJERON singled, advanced to second on an error by lf. 8 2
RIEDEL doubled down the rf line, RBI; TAIJERON scored. 8 3
RIEDEL advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 3
EDWARDS grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; RIEDEL scored. 8 4
TORRES homered to left field, RBI. 8 5
McDOWELL singled to shortstop. 8 5
MAKIA flied out to rf. 8 5


